MARRIAGES

Daite - Place of Marriage
Jan. 10 Canaan

Apr. 4 Canaan
Apr. 4 Canaan
Apr. 4 Canaan
May 23 Norwich, Vt.
June 14 Canaan
June 27 Canaan
June 28 Canaan-
July 18 Hartford, Vi.
Aug. 1 Grafton
Aug. 1 Canaan
Sept. 3 Danbury
Sept. 12 Canaan
Sept. 12 Canaan
Sept. 26 Canaan

Dec. 24 Canaan

1959 Marriages; Canaan, N. H.

Name and Surname
of Groom and Bride

Harold Kenneth Neily
Jean Louise Hilyard

Willie Wheaton Follensbee

Katherine Martha Morse
David Allen Goddard
Patricia Ann Brooks
Herbert Burress Parker
Lucy Etta Smith

James Alvah Plummer
Nancy Jane Neily
Reginald Irving Bailey
Shirley Ann O’Keefe
Rodney Forrest Haggett
Mary Louise Pettes

Clayton Edward Dunkerton

Gail Helen Lounsbury
Robert Archie Simonds’
Beverly Ellen Bates
Chandler Ray Brown
Cora Ann Doe

Roger Leon Remacle, Jr.
Judy Ann Wyman
Burbage Buchanan
Marion Nellie Ackerman
Roger James Lemere
Gail Elizabeth Clifford
William Joseph Pollard
Carol Ann Goddard
Philip Knowles Pringle
Dorothy Jean Chase
Glenwood John Joyce
Corine Elizabeth Wigg

"Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 1959

Residenee and Age
at Time of Marriage

Canaan
Grafton’
Canaan
Canaan
Canaan
Canaan

. Canaan

Hinsdale
Enfield
Canaan
Canaan
Lebanon
Canaan
Orange
Graftom
Canaan
Canaan
Canaan
Bristol
Canaan
Canaan
Enfield
Canaan
Canaan
Lebanon
Canaan
Enfield
Canaan
Plainfield
Canaan
Pittsfield
Canaan

21
19
30
41
19
16
82
64
24
24
18
17
18
20
22
18
24
18
24
18
18
15
29
19
27
19
19
17
20
20
22
18

Name, Residence and Official Stafion of
Persons by Whom Married

Rev. Faith A. Chandler, Canaan, ordain-

ed Deacon of Methodist Church.

Myrl H. Webster, Canaan

Justice of the Peace.

Rev. Faith A. Chandler, Canaan ordain-

ed Deacon of Methodist Church.

Myrl H. Webster, Canaan

Justice of the Peace.

Rev. Henry W. Brown, Union Village, Vi.

Nazarene Clergyman

Daniel W. Fleetham, Canaan, Justice of

the Peace

Rev. Faith A. Chandler, Canaan ordain-

ed Deacon of Methodist Church.

Rev. Faith A. Chandler, Canaan ordain-

ed Deacon of Methodist Church.

Seymour Hezen, West Hartford, Vt.

Justice of the Peace

A. Brownlow Thompson, Bristol,

Methodist Minister

(Rev.} Daseomb E. Forbush, Canaan,

Congregational Clergyman

Harry O. Swett, Danbury, Justice of the

Peace

Rev. Faith A. Chandler, Canaan ordain-

ed Deacon of Methodist Church.

Rev, Faith A. Chandler, Canaan ordain-

ed Deacon of Methodist Church.

Rev. Ernest A. Steffensen, Canasn or-

dained minister of Assem. of God Ch.

Myrl H. Webster, Canaan

Justice of the Peace.





